South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:10:51 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*4391 (Rat #0413, Act #0358 of 2006) General Bill, By Taylor, Bingham, Cato and Duncan
Summary: Insurance company's advertising policies

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 38-61-60 SO AS TO
AUTHORIZE AN INSURANCE COMPANY TO ADVERTISE A POLICY IN A FOREIGN LANGUAGE, BUT ONLY OFFER THE
POLICY IN ENGLISH. - ratified title

01/10/06
01/10/06
02/22/06
02/28/06
03/01/06
03/01/06
03/01/06
05/18/06
05/31/06
06/01/06
06/07/06
06/09/06
06/16/06
06/16/06
06/23/06

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-50

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-50
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2
Read second time HJ-12

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-7

Introduced and read first time SJ-21

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-21
Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-34
Read second time SJ-135

Read third time and enrolled SJ-39

Ratified R 413

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/09/06

Act No. 358

Page 1 of 1



