

## Session 116 - (2005-2006)

### H\*4391 (Rat #0413, Act #0358 of 2006) General Bill, By Taylor, Bingham, Cato and Duncan

**Summary:** Insurance company's advertising policies

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 38-61-60 SO AS TO AUTHORIZE AN INSURANCE COMPANY TO ADVERTISE A POLICY IN A FOREIGN LANGUAGE, BUT ONLY OFFER THE POLICY IN ENGLISH. - ratified title

01/10/06	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-50
01/10/06	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-50
02/22/06	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2
02/28/06	House	Read second time HJ-12
03/01/06	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-7
03/01/06	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-21
03/01/06	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-21
05/18/06	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-34
05/31/06	Senate	Read second time SJ-135
06/01/06	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-39
06/07/06		Ratified R 413
06/09/06		Signed By Governor
06/16/06		Copies available
06/16/06		Effective date 06/09/06
06/23/06		Act No. 358